



AMENDMENT NO. 2 to SERVICE AGREEMENT NO. 120514

The following amendments are hereby incorporated into the agreement for the below project

SHERIFF'S OFFICE APPLIANCE SERVICE AND REPAIR

SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Effective January 01, 2015, Gila County and Service Plus, Inc. entered into a contract whereby Service Plus, Inc. agreed to provide miscellaneous appliance service and repair to the Gila County Sheriff's Office.

Amendment No. 1 to Service Agreement No. 120514, was executed on January 13, 2016 extending the term of the contract from January 01, 2016 to December 31, 2016.

The Sheriff's Office would like to increase the original contract amount of Five Thousand Five Hundred dollars and 00/100's (\$5,500.00) by an additional Two Thousand, Five Hundred dollars and 00/100's (\$2,500.00) to complete repairs needed during the January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2016 term of the contract.

Amendment No. 2 to Service Agreement No. 120514 will serve to increase the contract amount by an amount of Two Thousand, Five Hundred dollars and 00/100's (\$2,500.00).

Consequently, the contract is amended to increase the contract amount by \$2,500.00 for a new amended contract amount of Eight Thousand dollars and 00/100's (\$8,000.00).

All other terms, conditions and provisions of the original Contract, shall remain the same and apply during the January 01, 2016 to December 31, 2016 renewal period.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, two (2) identical copies of this amendment, each which shall include original signatures and for all purposes be deemed an original thereof, have been duly executed by the parties hereinabove named, on this 15th day of June, 2016.

GILA COUNTY:



Don E. McDaniel Jr., County Manager

Date: 6/15/16

SERVICE PLUS, INC.



Signature

DAVE KEENEY

Print Name



AGREEMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES
The undersigned hereby agree to provide the following services to the County
of Santa Clara for the term of the contract.

AGREEMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES

GENERAL PROVISIONS

This Agreement is made this 1st day of January, 2019, between the County of Santa Clara and the undersigned, who have agreed to provide the following services to the County of Santa Clara for the term of the contract.

Agreement No. 1 to Service Agreement No. 180116, was executed on January 17, 2018, and the term of the contract from January 01, 2018 to December 31, 2018.

The undersigned hereby agree to provide the original contract amount of two thousand five hundred dollars and 00/100's (\$2,500.00) for the term of the contract. The undersigned hereby agree to provide the original contract amount of two thousand five hundred dollars and 00/100's (\$2,500.00) for the term of the contract. The undersigned hereby agree to provide the original contract amount of two thousand five hundred dollars and 00/100's (\$2,500.00) for the term of the contract.

Agreement No. 2 to Service Agreement No. 180116 will serve to increase the contract amount by an amount of two thousand five hundred dollars and 00/100's (\$2,500.00).

Consequently, the contract is amended to increase the contract amount by \$2,500.00 for a new amended contract amount of eight thousand dollars and 00/100's (\$8,000.00).

All other terms, conditions and provisions of the original contract shall remain the same and apply during the term of the January 01, 2019 to December 31, 2019 contract period.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, two (2) identical copies of this agreement were made and signed by the undersigned on this 1st day of January, 2019, at Santa Clara, California.

Signature

Print Name

Signature

Print Name